RESOLUTION NO. 53-93

CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing of County warrants which

are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has requested that said warrants be canceled;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners,
by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the below listed warrants are canceled, and the
County Teasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.

FUND:
WT NUMBER
31703
32214
32241
32263
32345
32623
32816
32931
32975
33280
33829
340458
34045C
34235
34597
34599
35016
35053
36410

36513

FUND:

6178

FUND:

955
1228
1265

FUND:

41154

CURRENT EXPENSE

HEALTH DEPT.

DATE
06-20-91
07-19-91
07-19-91
07-19-93
08-21-91
09-20-91
09-20-91
09-20-91
09-20-91
10-18-91
11-20-91
11-10-91
11-20-91
12-20-91
01-17-92
01-17-92
02-20-92
02-20-92
05-20-92
05-20-92

03-20-92

PAYEE

IRENE GOLDSBY
BRENDA GREENFIELD
WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL
GREGORY R. JENNEY
TOM WILLIAMS - TAMARC
KATHY AARON

ASSOC. OF GOV ACCTS
STEVE ROSEBROOK
MOISES RAMIREZ
TRACY YOUNGER

LORI CHAPPEL

U. S. WEST

U. S. WEST

DEAN RODIUS

RICHARD 8. ENDICOTT
KARL K. JAHNS
SHARON K. ROBINSON
CHARLES R. PATTERSON
BONIFACIO REYES
SUSAN EDWARDS

NETWORK PUBLICATIONS

WATER QUALITY GRANT

08-21-91

02-20-92

03-20-92

SALARY CLEARING

04-08-92

DEMETRIA SHEW
JONI LUND
JONI LUND

PUGET SOUND BANK

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

AMOUNT
20.00
1.04
37.68
31.56
25.00
11.56
85.00
31.20
11.44
1.30
59.50
127.94
127.94
1.56
13.78
20.80
18.64
26.20
12.75

2.00

$666.89

100.00
$100.00

5.01
9.66

6.00
$20.67

2.96
$2.96



RESOLUTION NO. 53-93

DATED this 8th day of June, 1993.

c Clerk of the Board
Auditor (2)
Treasurer
Budget Director
h:\wp\resolute\ 1993\warrant

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGT?N
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Laura E. Porter, Comrmssxoner

ATTEST:
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Rebecca S, Rogers, Clerk of the Board




