## **RESOLUTION NO. <u>53-93</u>**

## **CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS**

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing of County warrants which are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has requested that said warrants be canceled;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the below listed warrants are canceled, and the County Teasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.

FUND:	CURRENT EXPE	NSE		
WT NUMBER	DATE	PAYEE		AMOUNT
31703	06-20-91	IRENE GOLDSBY		20.00
32214	07-19-91	BRENDA GREENFIELD		1.04
32241	07-19-91	WILLIAM J. CAMPBELL		37.68
32263	07-19-93	GREGORY R. JENNEY		31.56
32345	08-21-91	TOM WILLIAMS - TAMARC		25.00
32623	09-20-91	KATHY AARON		11.56
32816	09-20-91	ASSOC. OF GOV ACCTS		85.00
32931	09-20-91	STEVE ROSEBROOK		31.20
32975	09-20-91	MOISES RAMIREZ		11.44
33280	10-18-91	TRACY YOUNGER		1.30
33829	11-20-91	LORI CHAPPEL		59.50
34045B	11-10-91	U. S. WEST		127.94
34045C	11-20-91	U. S. WEST		127.94
34235	12-20-91	DEAN RODIUS		1.56
34597	01-17-92	RICHARD S. ENDICOTT		13.78
34599	01-17-92	KARL K. JAHNS		20.80
35016	02-20-92	SHARON K. ROBINSON		18.64
35053	02-20-92	CHARLES R. PATTERSON		26.20
36410	05-20-92	BONIFACIO REYES		12.75
36513	05-20-92	SUSAN EDWARDS	TOTAL	2.00 <b>\$666.89</b>
FUND:	HEALTH DEPT.		IOIAL	Ψ000.00
6178	03-20-92	NETWORK PUBLICATIONS	TOTAL	100.00 <b>\$100.00</b>
FUND:	WATER QUALITY GRANT			
955	08-21-91	DEMETRIA SHEW		5.01
1228	02-20-92	JONI LUND		9.66
1265	03-20-92	JONI LUND	TOTAL	6.00 <b>\$20.67</b>
FUND:	SALARY CLEAR	ING		
41154	04-08-92	PUGET SOUND BANK	TOTAL	2.96 <b>\$ 2.96</b>

DATED this 8th day of June, 1993.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

William O. Hunter, Chairperson

M. h. Youghon our

M. L. Faughender, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Clerk of the Board
Auditor (2)
Treasurer
Budget Director
h:\wp\resolute\1993\warrant